
FEATURES:
Supports 100GBASE-LR1;
Lane bit rate 103.125~106.25 Gb/s with PAM4;
Up to 10km transmission on SMF;
1310nm EML laser and PIN receiver;
4x25.78Gb/s with NRZ electrical interface (CAUI-4);
I2C interface with integrated Digital Diagnostic monitoring;
QSFP28 MSA package with LC duplex connector;
Single +3.3V power supply;
Maximum power consumption 4.5 W;
Operating case temperature: 0 to +70 °C;
Compliant to 802.3cu, SFF-8636&SFF-8679 standard;
Complies with EU Directive 2015/863/EU;

APPLICATIONS:

100GBASE-LR1;
Data center / Cloud application;
Other applicatio

QSFP28-LR1-10-100
100G QSFP28 LR1 10km Transceivers
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Order Information

Part Number From Factor Data Rate Media
Distance

(km)
Wavelength

(nm)
Temperature

(℃)

QSFP28-LR1-10 QSFP28 103.125~106.25
Gbps

SMF 10 KM 1310nm 0~70

DDMI

Y
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Absolute Maximum Rating

QSFP28-LR1-10-100
100G QSFP28 LR1 10km Transceivers

Recommended Operating Condiitions

Optical Characteristics
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Notes: 
1. The optical power is launched into SMF. 
2. Even if the TDECQ<1.4dB for an extinction ratio of >=4.5dB or TDECQ<1.3dB for
an extinction ration of <4.5dB, the OMAouter (min) must exceed this value. 
3. Average receive power, each lane (min) is informative and not the principal
indicator of signal strength. 
4. Receiver sensitivity (OMAouter),each lane (max) is informative and is defined
for a transmitter with SECQ up to 3.4 dB

Electrical Characteristics High-Speed Signal: 
Compliant to CAUI-4 (IEEE 802.3bm) 
Low-Speed Signal: Compliant to SFF-8679

Digital Diagnostics
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PIN DEFINITIONS
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Mechanical Dimension

Warnings 

Handling Precautions: This device is susceptible to damage as a
result of electrostatic discharge (ESD). A static free environment is
highly recommended. Follow guidelines according to proper ESD
procedures. 
Laser Safety: The Transceiver uses a semiconductor laser system and
is a laser class1 product acc. FDA, complies with 21CFR1040. 10 and
1040.11. Also this product is a laser class 1 product acc. IEC 60825-1


